CALLERLAB COMMITTEE BRIEF



: Plus Committee

| COMMITTEE FUNCTION: | 1. To maintain the lists of calls known as the Plus Program. This shall be done in accordance with schedules and policies set by the membership and the governing body. |
|------------------------------|--|
| | 2. To coordinate with other committees on those items which affect the Plus Program. This includes cooperative efforts to increase recruitment, enhance dancer success, and promote sociability and enjoyment. |
| | 3. To review and revise definitions for the Plus Program as needed. Changes are to be made in coordination with the Definitions Committee. |
| | 4. To review and revise the Plus Program Suggested Teaching Order for the calls in the Plus Program. |
| FUTURE ACTIVITIES: | 1. The Plus Program Committee is charged with the management of the Plus Program. New ideas, thoughts and suggestions are always welcome and will be considered. Members are encouraged to send their ideas for discussion during the committee meeting at the annual CALLERLAB convention. |
| | 2. The Plus Program lists, definitions, and suggested teaching order shall be regularly reviewed to ensure that all aspects correctly represent the current environment. This includes reviewing the program list and suggested teaching order as the dance world evolves, making sure the terminology is up-to-date, and updating the definitions as needed. |
| MEMBERSHIP PREREQUISITES: | Calling or teaching a minimum of 12 Plus dances a year and be an Active Member, Associate Member, Active Youth Member, Associate Youth Member, or Life Member. |
| COMMITTEE BRIEF REVISED: | September 2021 |